accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of 
Such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the 
Contract Price remedying of any defects therein, at Construction Cost 
Rs. 74354383.00 & Maintenance Cost Rs. 782s088.00 with a Total 
Amount of Rs. 82179471.00/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty One Lacs 
Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One Only) at bidder rate 
quoted 7.01% (Seven Point One Percent) below the estimated Cost. (i) BG 
No-ML2GPGE253165003 dated 06.11.2025 to 06.11.2031 Rs. 1645000/ 
(ii)BG No-ML2GPGE253165001 dated 06.11.2025 to 06.11.2026 Rs. 
2430500/- Rs. 4075500/- (Rupees Forty Lacs Seventy Five Thousand 
Five Hundred Only) The Commencement of work is 4.09,24.:5. 
and Completion of date up to 0}og02-6. 

IO �O - 1-78-79 

i.e.... 

Between The 

EXECUTIV¸ ENGINEER 
BW.D. (Wivision 

Banka-2 

Agreement No. 

Scheme Head 

Package No. 

Name of Contractor 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/

[...]

:-MMGSY (Awsesh-SC)-Banka-2-387, Block- Bounsi 

¿- Shivdutt Projects (India) Privat Limited, 

6th Floor, Shop No.-1A, Nile Complex Kan tatoli 
Ranchi Jharkhand, Pin-834001 

:-88374525.75 

:-7.01% Below 

:-Rs. 74354383.00 

:-Rs. 7825088.00 

:- Rs. 82179471.00/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty One Lacs 

Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One Only) 

onhaatAS... 
..R.4..2:.. 

:-(a) Performance Security @ 2% Rs. 1645000.00 
(b)Additional Performance Guaranty @ 2.75% Rs. 2430500.00 

Total Amount of Rs. 40,75,500/- (Rupees Forty Lacs Seventy 
Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

:- AAACF9101G 

;- 10AAACF9101GIAC 

Banka-2 

i-shivduttprojectsindia@gmail.com 
:-9771322001, 9430354237 

Not :- Deduction for bill - As per Rules in Force. 

CiS ita Pvt. Ltd. 

Divisional Account officer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Executive Engineer